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2021

Types of Revenue
O Recreation program fees

O Recreation membership
fees

O Permitting fees

When will we open?

0 Assuming full operations
by April 15, 2021



2021 Budget
* Service Reductions
— Game Plan
— Balanced Approach
* Engaged Department Leaders
* Reductions Departmentwide
— Protect Key Services

* Avoid Layoffs - service driven
industry

» Applied Equity Lens To Our
Decisions






‘ Personnel ($4,732,499)

‘ Services & Supplies ($963,652)
‘ Capital Equipment ($0)

‘ Internal Services (0)



‘ Personnel $175,634
‘ Services & Supplies $462,956

‘ Capital Equipment $638,500

‘ Internal Services $0
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Key Budget Changes




The Administration Division - Provides overall strategic leadership for the department, with a vision of

sustainability, equity, and strong economics. The division is comprised of the Manager’s Office,
Community Engagement, Partnerships, Finance/Accounting, Contract Management,
Marketing/Communications, Technology, Permitting and Safety.

Permitting, $376,092

Accounting/Finance,
$2,153,450

Safety, $665,974

P&R Manager,
$748,620
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Mountain Parks, : _Buffalo Bill Museum,
ountain "ars, -colorado State University, $342.154

$689,376 $194.513
Planning, Design and Parks Administration,
Construction, $2,190,084
$2,872,437
Maintenance,
$4,937,585 ‘
Park Rangers;
$2,031,431 District Operations,

Volunteers, $155,869 $17,741,061

Greenhouse,
$1,130,150

Natural Resource

Protection and
Management,
$6,223,311



Reduced Frequency of Park Maintenance Tasks

e Trash Collection

* Mowing

e Trimming

* Less Flowerbeds Planted

Not Impacted
* Trees planted
 Water

COVID-19 Continued Response

 Handwashing stations

* Residential Snow Response Parks CDL's to Support DOTI due to staffing
reductions.
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The Recreation Division - Staffs and operates 30 recreation centers, 31
swimming pools, and offers programming in 10 areas ranging from Youth
Sports to Aquatics.

Fitness, City Wide Sports,
$1,039,085 $825,389
Outdoor Education,
$415,211
Arts and Culture, Administration,
$466,212 $4,469,936
Aquatics,
$3,542,837
Adaptive
Recreation,
$637,007

Youth Programs, _
$4,510,590 Recreation Centers,

$11,837,086

15
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* Regional Recreation Center Hours
* Programs

NOT IMPACTED
* Local and Neighborhood Recreation Center Hours
* MY Denver

e MY Denver PRIME
 Meal Distribution Sites

COVID-19 RESPONSE

* Recreation employees redeployed to support Parks Maintenance
* COVID-19 Testing Sites

* Homeless Shelters

* Learning Labs

16
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19

Golf (enterprise fund) operates and maintains the city’s eight golf facilities, one 27-
hole golf complex and two 9-hole, par-3 courses; 90 holes of miniature golf, five
driving ranges, eight pro shops at eight golf locations, and supports the 2nd largest
Junior Golf Program of its kind in the nation.

19
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Financial Obligations,
Golf, $700,000 $425,000

Parks Legacy
CIP Capltal System

Maintenance, Enhancements,
$10,900,000 $12,990,000

Parks Legacy
Capital
Maintenance,
$5,755,000

DPR Financial Obligations include payments
to the Sand Creek Greenway and Urban
Drainage and Flood Control District.

DPR annual capital maintenance projects
include recreation center rehabilitation,
citywide park walks improvements,
playground rehabilitation, and other park
capital rehabilitation projects.

System enhancement projects funded by the
annual CIP include:

. $2M for the phased construction of
Heron Pond Park and Water Quality
Improvements, which is further
supplemented by Legacy funds.

. $2M for the critical safety
improvements on the South Platte

River Trail.
21



Park Legacy Special Revenue Fund - 2021 Budget

Personnel Services
Services and Supplies
Capital Equipment

Internal Services and Misc.

Transfer Out to Capital Improvement Funds 36045 and 36050
Park Legacy Total

$2,874,924
$9,705,851
$5,710,000

$100,000

$18,745,000
$37,135,775
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Parks Legacy System Enhancements Projects
Heron Pond Parks and Water Quality Improvements
DPR Land Expansion Pre Acquisition Costs
Northfield Athletic Complex Phase Il
City Park Master Plan Implementation
Rosedale Maintenance Facility Renovation
Skyline Park Improvements
Montbello ELK Learning Center

Total

Parks Legacy Capital Maintenance Programs
Mountain Parks Facilities
Mountain Parks Infrastructure
Citywide Trail Improvements
Outdoor Recreation
Citywide Playgrounds
Citywide Structures
ADA Upgrades
Citywide Parks Rehabilitation
Project Development Funds
Citywide Natural Resources
Tree Program
Citywide Water Conservation
Total
Total 2021 Park Legacy Capital Investment

2021 Recommended

4,200,000
500,000
540,000

3,000,000

2,000,000
500,000

2,250,000
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12,990,000

2021 Recommended

450,000
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150,000
375,000
1,700,000
275,000
500,000
500,000
300,000
740,000
400,000
100,000
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5,755,000
18,745,000
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